

## STAFF REPORT 6/28/2023

To: Honorable Mayor and City Council Members

FROM: Maritza Martinez, Public Works Director

**SUBJECT:** Authorize execution of Amendment No. 2 between the City of Coachella and

CV Pipeline for storm drain system maintenance services, for \$225,000.

## **STAFF RECOMMENDATION:**

Authorize execution of Amendment No. 2 between the City of Coachella and CV Pipeline for storm drain system maintenance services, for \$225,000.

## **EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:**

The City published a Request for Proposals (RFP) for Storm Drain Maintenance Services. City Council awarded this maintenance agreement to CV Pipeline in the amount of \$424,431. The original term of this agreement was August 1, 2020 to June 30, 2023; as per the published request for proposals this agreement can be amended to include two (2) successive one (1) year extensions.

Staff is recommending award of the attached Amendment No. 2 to CV Pipeline extending the term of the contracted services through June 30, 2024 and increasing compensation to allow for the extended term by \$225,000.

## FISCAL IMPACT:

No fiscal impact would result from the recommended action. These funds are accounted for in the approved budget.

Attachment:

Amendment No. 2